20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Waltz

228 songs, 12.7 hours, 1.08 GB

Name

Allegheny Moon

Always / All Alone / Song Is Ended (Me...

Anchor

And The Waltz Goes On (Anthony Hopk...

Anniversary Waltz

Answer Me (My Love) - Waltz)
Are You Lonesome Tonight
Around The World (Waltz)

At This Moment

At This Moment

Be That Easy

Birthday Waltz

Body And Soul

Break Up to Make Up

Break Up To Make Up

Can | Have This Dance

Candle In The Wind

Cavatina - Waltz (Music for Dancing)
Cavatina (Waltz)

Charade [Album Version]

Could | Have This Dance (Duet With Am...

Covent Garden Rose (Waltz)
Cry

Cuando Escuches Este Vals
Dance Only with Me

Dancing Like Lovers

Dark Waltz

Don't Close Your Eyes
Dreamcatcher

Dreaming My Dreams With You
Dreams Are More Precious

Eclipse

Time
2:55
4:.08
3:14
6:26
2:25
2:33
3:23
4:00
4:13
4:35
3:39
3:22
5:12
3:54
4:.01
4:.04
4:26
2:25
2:24
2:35
3:19
2:22
3:58
2:14
2:47
3:32
4:19
4:42
4:41
3:56
4:26

2:10

Album

You Must Remember This [Disc 3])
22 of the Greatest Waltzes
Anchor

And The Waltz Goes On

Treasury Of Love Songs-Sentimental Fa...

Tha Blackpool International Dance Festi...

Country Croonin'

Dancing Till Dawn [Disc 2]

Body Talk: Moonlit Nights [Disc 2]
Crazy Love (Deluxe Edition)
Soldier Of Love

The Golden Trumpet [Disc 3]
Rhythm Of Love

Love Songs

Round 2

High School Musical 3: Senior Year

Dancing Like The Stars

Tha Blackpool International Dance Festi...

The Ultimate Waltz Collection
Andy Williams' Greatest Hits
Duets: Friends & Legends
The Ultimate Waltz Collection
The American

Francisco Cardenas

The 1958 British Hit Parade: The B Sides...

Torn Between Two Lovers
Pure

Chartbreaker Vol. 7
Dreamcatcher

Extremes

And Winter Came

The Dark Side of the Moon (Remastered)
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Artist

Patti Page

Lawrence Welk

Mindy Gledhill

André Rieu

Connie Francis

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Anne Murray

Various Artists

Billy Vera and The Beaters
Michael Bublé

Sade

Georges Jouvin and His Orchestra
Anita Baker

Johnny Mathis

The Stylistics

High School Musical 3: Senior Year Cast
Dancelife Studio Orchestra and Singers
Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Andy Williams

Anne Murray

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Angie Aparo

Francisco Cardenas

Perry Como

Mary MacGregor

Hayley Westenra

Klaus Hallen Tanz Orchester
Secret Garden

Collin Raye

Enya

Pink Floyd
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Name

Edelweiss

Edelweiss

Edelweiss (Waltz)

Edelweiss (Waltz)

Emozione

Engagement Waltz (Big Band)
Eternally

Eternally (Waltz)

Everybody Has A Dream
Fascination

Fascination (Waltz)

Fascintation

The First Day of Spring (Waltz)
First Kiss

The Flower That Shattered the Stone
Flying

Foolish

For Those Who Are Young (Waltz)
French Woman

Gazebo Waltz

Give Me Forever (I Do)

The Godfather - Waltz

Going Home

Greensleeves (Waltz)

Happiness And Heartaches

He'll Have To Go (1987 Digital Remaster)
*The Higher You Climb
Hollywood Waltz

Hooked On The Memory Of You [Albu...
Husbands and Wives

Husbands and Wives

| Did It My Way (Waltz)

| Love You Truly

| Really Don't Want To Know

| Wanna Love Somebody

Time
3:54
2:15
2:56
3:16
312
2:58
2:48
2:25
6:37
2:29
2:53
2:22
2:21
4:12
3:22
343
4:44
2:32
3:25
2:07
3:50
3:45
2:36
2:29
3:22
2:26
6:17
4:02
2:51
3:48
3:36
3:.07
2:39
2:46

4:24

Album

Broadway: The Music of Richard Rodgers
22 All Time Favorite Waltzes
Dancing Til Dawn

Shall We Dance?, Vol. 1

Dancelife - Very Best Part 8

The Ultimate Waltz Collection

The Winding Road

The Ultimate Waltz Collection

The Stranger

At the Movies

The Ultimate Waltz Collection

Big Hits & Highlights of 1957, Vol. 8

The Ultimate Waltz Collection

Warm and Tender

Voice of Comfort - Celtic Songs of Love...

I'm Coming Home

The Ultimate Waltz Collection

It Takes Two to Slow Waltz (Instrumenta...

Dirty Dancing

| Will Be Here: 25 of Today's Best Weddi...

The Film Music Of Nino Rota [Disc 2] -...
22 of the Greatest Waltzes

The Ultimate Waltz Collection

Ramblin Rose

One of These Nights
Lovescape

Love Songs

Goodnight Vienna

The Ultimate Waltz Collection

22 All Time Favorite Waltzes

Platinum & Gold Collection: Angela Bofill

Page 2 of 7

Artist

Julie Andrews

Lawrence Welk

The Columbia Ballroom Orchestra
The Dreamers

Dance Of Life

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Engelbert Humperdinck
Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Billy Joel

Nat "King" Cole

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Jane Morgan

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Strictly Ballroom

Olivia Newton-John

Avalon & Cait Agus Sean
Johnny Mathis

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Ray Hamilton Orchestra
Michael Lloyd

John Tesh

Nino Rota

Lawrence Welk

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Des O'Connor

Nat King Cole

Dan Fogelberg

Eagles

Neil Diamond

Neil Diamond

Ringo Starr

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Lawrence Welk

Elvis Presley

Angela Bofill
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68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

Name

| Went To Your Wedding (LAWA)
| Will Always Return (Finale)

| Wonder Why

| Won't Give Up

If | Ever See You Again

If | Were A Painting ((Langs. Walzer / 30...

If | Were a Painting(KR)

If You Don't Know Me By Now

I'll Be

I'll Remember Today

I'll See You Again

I'm So Lonesome | Could Cry

Im Your Angel

Iris(Fast)

It Is You (I Have Loved)

It's In the Rain

It's So Hard to Say Goodbye (Waltz)
Jessie

Junk

Just a Little Lovin' (Early In the Mornin')
The Kiss In Your Eyes (Waltz)

Kiss Me Again (Waltz)

Laendler

Lasso the Moon

Lasso the Moon

Last Cheater'S Waltz (Waltz)

The Last Waltz

*The Last Waltz (GOOD)

The Last Waltz (Medley - Roller Rink)
Legends of the Fall

Les Bicyclettes De Belsize

Let Me Call You Sweetheart
Limelight

London By Night (Waltz)

Loose Ends

Time
2:56
2:46
4:27
4:.02
3:39
3:07
3:46
3:26
4:29
2:41
2:40
2:45
4:37
4:52
4:01
4:.08
2:19
2:16
1:57
2:27
2:22
2:22
2:25
3:29
4:21
3:06
3:26
3:05
3:15
4:11
3:12
2:37
3:19
2:27

5:22

Album

Masters Of Modern 3

Spirit: Stallion Of The Cimarron
Curtis Stigers

| Won't Give Up

Volume 3

Slow Waltz Collection

A New Flame

Misguided Roses

Big Hits & Highlights of 1957, Vol. 8
22 of the Greatest Waltzes

All The Hits

Chartbreaker

By Your Side

Amarantine

The Ultimate Waltz Collection
Dancing Like The Stars
McCartney

Stoney End

The Ultimate Waltz Collection
The Ultimate Waltz Collection
The Sound of Music (Original Soundtrac...
Songs from a Parent to a Child
Living At the Horizon

Arthur Murray Dance Party

16 Most Requested Songs
Super Hits

Hammond Favourites

The Lovers' Waltz

Engelbert Humperdink Live In Concert-...

Quattro Stagioni
The Ultimate Waltz Collection

Nether Lands
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Artist

Dancelife

Bryan Adams

Curtis Stigers

Jason Mraz

Klaus Hallen

Tanz Orchester Klaus Hallen
Kenny Rogers

Simply Red

Edwin McCain

Patti Page

Lawrence Welk

B.J. Thomas

Klaus Hallen Tanzorchester
Goo Goo Dolls

Becky Jane Taylor

Enya

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Dancelife Studio Orchestra and Singers
Paul McCartney

Barbra Streisand

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Orchestra & Original Soundtrack
Art Garfunkel

Steve Amerson

Ray Anthony

Engelbert Humperdinck
Engelbert Humperdinck
Klaus Wunderlich

Jay Ungar & Molly Mason
Engelbert Humperdinck
Lawrence Welk

Dancelife

Tony Evans and His Orchestra

Dan Fogelberg
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103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

Name

Love Ain't Here Anymore - SWaltz - 29...

Love Has No Pride

Love Letters

Lucky

The Magic of Love

Main Title "Crazy World"
Mama

Marble Halls

Medley: Skye Boat - Greensleeves - Am...

Melody of Love
Memories

Mexicali Rose (Waltz)
Misery

Missouri Waltz

A Moment Lost

Moon River

Moon River

Moon River (Waltz)
Moving On

My Autumn Love (Waltz)
My Cherie

The New Fever Waltz
Nocturne

Nothing But the Blame
Ocean Waltz

Oh, How | Miss You Tonight
On the Way To the Sky
Once Upon A December
Once Upon A Dream

Once You Had Gold

One Hand, One Heart (With These Han...

One More Waltz (Big Band)
Only Love Can Break Your Heart
Only One Road

Oom-Pah-Pah

Time
3:37
4:16
3:16
3:58

4:37

2:48
3:06
3:20
2:22
2:41
3:09
4:32
2:27
3:09
2:48
2:45
4:31
2:30
3:06
2:47
4:39
3:10
4:12
3:08
2:24
3:46
3:28
2:45
3:18
4:01
2:21
3:09
4:49

3:42

Album

Dancelife's 13

Greatest Hits [Disc 1]

Dance The Night Away: Slow Waltz
| Bificus

The Voice - Encore

Let's Dance!: The Best Of Ballroom: Foxt...

All The Hits

Forever

Let's Dance the Waltz

22 of the Greatest Waltzes

22 of the Greatest Waltzes

The Ultimate Waltz Collection
MISsundaztood

22 All Time Favorite Waltzes
Amarantine

Andy Williams' Greatest Hits
Ballroom Dance Collection-Slow Waltz
Dancing Til Dawn

Masters Of Modern Fourteen

The Ultimate Waltz Collection

The Very Best Of Al Martino

The Diving Board (Deluxe Version)
Absolute Relaxed [Disc 2]

Skylark

The Living Sea (Soundtrack from the IM...

Dear Lonely Hearts / | Don't Want To Be...

On the Way To the Sky
Karaoke - Disney Songs Vol.3
Disney's Princess Collection

The Memory Of Trees

Dionne Warwick's Greatest Motion Pict...

The Ultimate Waltz Collection
After The Goldrush

My Love Ultimate Essential Collection

Oliver! - 1994 London Palladium Cast R...
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Artist

Various Artists

Linda Ronstadt

Various Artists

Bif Naked

Russell Watson, Lionel Richie, Jay Berlin...
Henry Mancini

B.J. Thomas

Bettine Clemen

Graham Dalby and The Grahamophones
Lawrence Welk

Lawrence Welk

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
PINK

Lawrence Welk

Enya

Andy Williams

Johnny Mathis

The Columbia Ballroom Orchestra
Dancelife Studio Orchestra
Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Al Martino

Elton John

Secret Garden

Renee Olstead

Sting

Nat King Cole

Neil Diamond

Ameritz Karaoke Band

Mary Costa

Enya

Dionne Warwick

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Neil Young

Celine Dion

Oliver! - 1994 London Palladium Cast
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138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

Name

Open Arms

Our Waltz (Big Band)

Pal of My Cradle Days (Waltz)
Paradise

Passing Strangers (Waltz)
Plasir d'amour (Waltz)

Play Me

Queen of My Heart

The Rainbow Connection
The Rainbow Connection
Read Between the Lies
Remember

Return Again

Right Next to the Right One
Romeo & Juliet

Run for the Roses

Sam

The Sand And The Foam
Sandy's Song

Sanne

See The Day

Serenade To Spring

Severin

Silver Bells

Silver Bells

Silver Moon

Since You've Asked
Singalong Junk

Sleepsong

Slow Waltz Medley

So She Dances

So This Is Love (The Cinderella Waltz) [P...
So This Is Love: Waltz

Some Day My Prince Will Come

Someone Must Feel Like A Fool Tonight

Time
3:19
2:22
2:56
1:55
2:24
2:31
3:53
4:19
4:37
3:30
3:33
2:42
3:54
411
2:33
4:21
3:44
4:19
3:21
3:47
3:42
3:14
3:26
4:01
2:43
2:19
2:41
2:37
4:51
3:07
4:54
1:02
1:59
3:39

3:32

Album

Journey's Greatest Hits

The Ultimate Waltz Collection
The Ultimate Waltz Collection
22 of the Greatest Waltzes

The Ultimate Waltz Collection
The Ultimate Waltz Collection
Hot August Night [Live] [Disc 2]
Pop Goes Ballroom: Slow Waltz
Carpenters Gold Greatest Hits [Disc 1]
For the Kids

Hanna-McEuen

22 All Time Favorite Waltzes
Songs for the Inner Child

Taking Chances (Deluxe Version)

Paramount Pictures 90th Anniversary M...

The Very Best Of Dan Fogelberg

Magic: The Very Best Of Olivia Newton-...

Run For The Roses

Swing On A Star

It Takes Two to Slow Waltz (Instrumenta...

Chemistry

Songs From A Secret Garden
Strictly Dancing Waltz

Holiday Collection

White Christmas

22 of the Greatest Waltzes
Twin Sons of Different Mothers
McCartney

Earthsongs

Power Trakks Vol. # 057 (CD) []
Awake

Cinderella (Piano Selections) - EP
Cinderella

Dancing Under The Stars: Waltz

Back Home Again
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Artist

Journey

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Lawrence Welk

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Neil Diamond

Count Dee's Dancesport Unlimited
The Carpenters

Sarah Mclachlan
Hanna-McEuen

Lawrence Welk

Shaina Noll

Céline Dion

Henry Mancini

Dan Fogelberg

Olivia Newton-John

Dan Fogelberg

Dancelife Studio Orchestra
Ray Hamilton Orchestra

Girls Aloud

Secret Garden

Tony Anderson String Orchestra
Kenny G

Martina McBride

Lawrence Welk

Dan Fogelberg

Paul McCartney

Secret Garden

Klaus Wunderlinch

Josh Groban

The Piano Kid

Cinderella - Music of Disney's Cinderella
Jeff Steinberg

Kenny Rogers
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Name

173 The Song From Moulin Rouge
174 The Song of My Life (Waltz)
175 Sparks

176 Summertime Dream (Waltz)
177 SW (30) Three Times A Lady
178 Sweet Memory Waltz

179 The Sweetheart Tree

180 Swinging Clouds

181 Take It To Heart

182 Take It To The Limit

183 Tears On My Pillow (Waltz)
184 Tennessee Waltz

185 Tennessee Waltz

186 The Terry Theme Waltz

187 There Goes My Everything
188 There Goes My Everything
189 This Love

190 Thorn Birds Love Theme (Waltz)
191 Three Times a Lady (Waltz)
192 'Til Tomorrow Waltz

193 A Time for Us

194 Time In A Bottle (Waltz)

195 Time Taketh Away

196 Together - (Together)

197 Tonight

198 Tonight (LAWA)

199 True Love (Waltz)

200 Try to Remember (Waltz)
201 Twenty Years Late

202 Until It's Time For You To Go
203 Using Things And Loving People
204 Valerie

205 Victor Victoria

206 Waltz

207 Waltz Medley

Time
3:22
3:08
3:47
2:23
3:06
3:52
2:07
3:32
3:20
4:46
2:20
2:49
2:45
2:12
2:58
2:55
3:48
3:04
3:03
2:24
2:59
2:45
3:40
2:53
3:00
3:05
2:29
3:03
3:49

2:37

2:38
2:11
3:23

3:23

Album

Let's Dance!: The Best Of Ballroom: Foxt...

The Ultimate Waltz Collection
Parachutes

The Ultimate Waltz Collection
039 Slow Waltz Collection

Fiddle And A Song

Strictly Dancing Waltz

Hello Out There

The Ballads [Disc 2]

The Ultimate Waltz Collection
Country Croonin'

Ballroom Under The Stars [Disc 2]
Classic Ballroom

The 50 Greatest Love Songs
Live At The Royal Albert Hall
LeAnn Rimes: Greatest Hits
The Ultimate Waltz Collection
The Ultimate Waltz Collection

Classic Ballroom

Ballroom Dancing Music

Mrs. Pinocci's Guitar

Signature Series Volume 5, Together/Ke...

The Best of Barbara Mandrell
International Standard Dance Collection
The Ultimate Waltz Collection

The Ultimate Waltz Collection

All | Really Wanted To Say

The Best Of Waltz Collection

Amazing Grace

Memories of Utopia

Hometown Girl

John Skinner's Complete Ballroom Dance
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Artist

The Percy Faith Strings

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Coldplay

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Klaus Hallen

Byron Berline

Bobby Darin

Tony Anderson String Orchestra
Engelbert Humperdinck

The Eagles

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Anne Murray

101 Strings Orchestra

Memo Bernabei

Elvis Presley

Engelbert Humperdinck
LeAnn Rimes

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Memo Bernabei

The Columbia Ballroom Orchestra
Various Artists

Cheryl Wheeler

Anne Murray

Barbara Mandrell

Dance Of Life

Tony Evans and His Orchestra
Tony Evans and His Orchestra
David St. Romain

Dance Of Life

B.J. Thomas

Robin Spielberg

Henry Mancini

Mary Chapin Carpenter

John Skinner Band
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208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

Name

Waltz Medley

Waltz You Saved for Me

Wednesday's Child (from "The Quiller...

Weekend In New England

Weekend In New England (Waltz, 29 Bp...

What the World Needs Now (feat. Burt...

What The World Needs Now Is Love
What'll | Do

When | Grow Too Old To Dream
When | Need You

When | Need You

When | Need You

When Winter Comes

When You Taught Me How to Dance

When Your Old Wedding Ring Was New...

Who's Gonna Love Me (Slow Waltz, 28...
Winter Waltz

With Pen In Hand

Wonderful One (Waltz)

You Light Up My Life

You've Got a Way

Time
8:43
2:32
2:37
3:47
3:30
4:51
3114
2:29
2:40
4:19
4:12
4:51
3:48
3:24
2:21
2:11
5:30
4:01
3:04
3:06

3:55

Album

The Best of Irish Dance Music

22 All Time Big Band Favorites
Hollywood Magic The 1960's

Ultimate Manilow

Standard Collection 2

Back to Bacharach

The Best Of Jackie Deshannon

The Way of Love - The Cher Collection
22 of the Greatest Waltzes

My Life: The Greatest Hits

All The Best

If We Fall In Love Tonight

The Road To Freedom

Miss Potter (Original Motion Picture So...
The Ultimate Waltz Collection

Bring 2 Smiles To Your Feet

The Healing [Disc 2]

The Ultimate Waltz Collection
Always And Forever [Disc 2]

Pure Attraction

Artist

Malachy Doris Ceili Band

Lawrence Welk
Matt Monro
Barry Manilow
Klaus Hallen
Steve Tyrell
Jackie DeShannon
Cher
Lawrence Welk
Julio Iglesias
Leo Sayer

Rod Stewart
Chris De Burgh

Katie Melua

Page 7 of 7

Tony Evans and His Orchestra

Dancelife

Kitaro

Des O'Connor

Tony Evans and His Orchestra

Kenny Rogers

Kathy Troccoli



